



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13646 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 11705 OF 2025

Phonographic Performance Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff.

Versus

Urban Mayabazar ... Respondent/Defendant.

Ms Purva Autade i/by Ms Jeenal Upadhyay for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : February 18, 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff, stand over to **25th March, 2026.**
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]